ETSU (11-8,3-3 SoCon) -vs- Samford (11-6,1-4 SoCon)
01/15/22 at Pete Hanna Center, Homewood, AL

_II?_ate: gléé5|§'\2/|2 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 1,033 ETSU 46 42 88
Site: Pete Hanna Center, Homewood, AL Samford 46 39 85
Referees: Jason Deering, Matt Jarman, Arthur Vaulk
ETSU 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 King,Jordan * 33 6-12 5-10 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 0 19
25 Brewer,Ledarrius * 29 5-10 5-7 2-2 0-1 1 5 2 3 0 o 17
14 Brewer, Ty * 35 6-11 1-3 2-3 4-5 9 0 0 1 1 2 15
04  Sloan,David * 32 4-12 1-4 3-6 0-3 3 2 10 5 1 4 12
22 Seymour,Jaden * 19 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 1 10
33 Weber,Charlie 20 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
01 Yasser,Mohab 18 3-6 1-1 0-0 5-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 7
23  Patterson,Vonnie 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-61 13-27 11-15 13-24 37 13 19 13 4 7 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32 56.25 % 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 5-11 45.45 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 32-61 525 % 13-27 48.1 % 11-15 73.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Samford 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Campbell,Jaden * 33 6-8 6-7 2-3 2-5 7 1 0 2 0 1 20
22 Dye,Logan * 30 10-13 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 1 1 3 20
01 Cardet,Wesley * 30 7-11 1-3 0-1 3-6 9 2 1 2 0 0 15
00 Glover,Ques * 32 4-15 0-4 4-5 2-2 4 3 8 3 0 2 12
23 Kaifes,Cooper * 31 4-12 2-9 0-0 1-0 1 2 6 2 0 1 10
42  Tryon,Jacob 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
13  Richey,Quinn 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Rillie,Jaron 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
24  Lobach,Daniel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Vail,Marcellus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-68 11-31 6-9 12-19 31 15 19 10 1 8 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-32 56.25 % 8-18 44.44 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 16-36  44.44 % 3-13 23.08 % 4-6  66.67 %
Total 34-68 50.0 % 11-31 35.5% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford

19:31 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,QUES
REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:25 2-0 V2
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID --
19:18 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARDET,WESLEY
-- ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,LEDARRIUS(in the paint) 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY
18:36 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 18:16 5-5
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID ==
17:56 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,QUES
== REBOUND OFF by CARDET,WESLEY
17:50 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES

= REBOUND OFF by DYE,LOGAN
17:46 5-7 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 17:17 87 V1
16:55 8-10 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
= ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER

16:51 SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
16:51 SUB IN by LOBACH,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 16:36 11-10 V1

ASSIST by SEYMOUR,JADEN ==
16:25 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
== ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES

TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN 16:04
16:04 STEAL by DYE,LOGAN
16:01 TURNOVER by DYE,LOGAN
STEAL by SLOAN,DAVID 16:01
TURNOVER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 15:55
15:55 STEAL by DYE,LOGAN
15:39 MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
== REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,QUES
15:35 TURNOVER by GLOVER,QUES
STEAL by BREWER,TY 15:35
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 15:30

== REBOUND DEF by LOBACH,DANIEL
15:21 11-15 H4 GOOD DUNK by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES

TURNOVER by SLOAN,DAVID 15:03
15:03 STEAL by DYE,LOGAN

FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 14:56

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:56
14:56 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADEN
14:56 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
14:56 SUB OUT by KAIFES,COOPER
14:56 SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
14:56 SUB IN by RICHEY,QUINN
14:56 SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB

SUB OUT by SLOAN,DAVID 14:56

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 14:56

SUB IN by YASSER,MOHAB 14:56

SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE 14:56

14:56 11-16 H5 GOOD FT by GLOVER,QUES(fastbreak)
14:56 11-17 H6 GOOD FT by GLOVER,QUES(fastbreak)
14:56 SUB OUT by GLOVER,QUES

14:56 SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON



GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,TY(in the paint) 14:36 13-17 HA4
ASSIST by YASSER,MOHAB --

14:11 MISS 3PTR by CARDET,WESLEY
REBOUND DEF by YASSER,MOHAB -
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,TY(in the paint) 14:03

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:03 SUB OUT by LOBACH,DANIEL

14:03 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
SUB OUT by BREWER, TY 14:03
SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE 14:03

13:49 TURNOVER by CARDET,WESLEY
GOOD 3PTR by YASSER,MOHAB 13:30 16-17 H1

ASSIST by KING,JORDAN --
13:11 16-19 H3 GOOD JUMPER by TRYON,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 12:50 19-19
12:34 MISS 3PTR by RICHEY,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by WEBER,CHARLIE =
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 12:26
REBOUND OFF by YASSER,MOHAB =
MISS LAYUP by YASSER,MOHAB(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
12:20 SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
12:20 SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON
12:20 SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
12:20 SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB
12:20 SUB IN by GLOVER,QUES
12:20 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADEN
12:20 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
12:20 SUB IN by KAIFES,COOPER
SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 12:20
SUB IN by BREWER,TY 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by YASSER,MOHAB(in the paint) 12:05 21-19 V2
ASSIST by KING,JORDAN =
11:53 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TY 11:28
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,VONNIE =
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 11:16 24-21 V3
10:55 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
- ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:25 26-24 V2
10:00 MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,QUES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
09:59 FOUL by DYE,LOGAN
09:59 SUB OUT by GLOVER,QUES
09:59 SUB OUT by RICHEY,QUINN
09:59 SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
09:59 SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON
SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN 09:59
SUB IN by SLOAN,DAVID 09:59
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,VONNIE =
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,TY 09:32 28-24 V4
09:32 FOUL by CARDET,WESLEY
MISS FT by BREWER,TY 09:32
= REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
09:16 MISS JUMPER by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YASSER,MOHAB =
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,TY(in the paint) 09:10
= REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY
09:04 28-26 V2 GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by PATTERSON,VONNIE 09:04
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN 09:04



SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

MISS FT by SLOAN,DAVID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SLOAN,DAVID(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,VONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,VONNIE

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE

SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,DAVID
FOUL by SEYMOUR,JADEN
SUB OUT by YASSER,MOHAB

SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

STEAL by SLOAN,DAVID

GOOD DUNK by SLOAN,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SLOAN,DAVID

SUB OUT by BREWER,TY
SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,VONNIE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,VONNIE
MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,DAVID

BLOCK by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

FOUL by PATTERSON,VONNIE
FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB IN by BREWER,TY

BLOCK by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN

09:04
09:04
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57

08:33

08:22
08:22
08:22
08:11
07:50
07:27
07:13
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:49
06:49
06:43
06:36
06:25
06:25
06:16
06:16
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:58
05:43

05:36
05:24
05:24
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:07
04:59
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:40
04:40

04:16

30-26

30-28
33-28

33-30

35-30

V 4

V2
V5

V3

V5

MISS FT by CARDET,WESLEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by CAMPBELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by KAIFES,COOPER

SUB IN by GLOVER,QUES

REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by RILLIE,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,QUES
REBOUND OFF by GLOVER,QUES
SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON

SUB IN by KAIFES,COOPER
TURNOVER by GLOVER,QUES

FOUL by GLOVER,QUES

SUB OUT by GLOVER,QUES
SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON

MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN

SUB IN by LOBACH,DANIEL
SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LOBACH,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by TRYON,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADEN



MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,VONNIE
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,TY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE
SUB IN by YASSER,MOHAB

SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE
GOOD 3PTR by SLOAN,DAVID
ASSIST by KING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YASSER,MOHAB
GOOD LAYUP by YASSER,MOHAB(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by YASSER,MOHAB

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,TY

SUB OUT by YASSER,MOHAB

SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID

GOOD FT by BREWER,TY

GOOD FT by BREWER,TY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE
SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
FOUL by SLOAN,DAVID
TURNOVER by SLOAN,DAVID

35-33

38-33

38-36

40-36
40-38
42-38

42-40

44-40

44-43

45-43

46-43
46-46

V2

V5

V2

V 4
V2
V 4

V2

V 4

Vi

V2

V3

GOOD 3PTR by TRYON,JACOB
ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER

FOUL by RILLIE,JARON

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADEN
SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON
SUB OUT by LOBACH,DANIEL
SUB IN by GLOVER,QUES
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB IN by RICHEY,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES

GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES

GOOD LAYUP by KAIFES,COOPER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB OUT by RICHEY,QUINN
SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADEN
SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON

SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES

FOUL by RILLIE,JARON

SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON

SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
FOUL by DYE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON
SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES

SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON



00:04 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,QUES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Samford
20:00 SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON
20:00 SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB
20:00 SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
20:00 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE 20:00
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN 19:48 48-46 V2
19:41 MISS LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BREWER,TY 19:41
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,TY -
MISS LAYUP by SLOAN,DAVID(in the paint) 19:35
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,TY -
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,TY(in the paint) 19:30 50-46 V4
19:20 TURNOVER by KAIFES,COOPER
STEAL by SEYMOUR,JADEN 19:20
TURNOVER by BREWER,TY 19:15
19:15 STEAL by GLOVER,QUES
19:09 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,QUES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,TY -
MISS JUMPER by KING,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:53
- REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY
18:42 MISS LAYUP by GLOVER,QUES(in the paint)
BLOCK by SLOAN,DAVID 18:42
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LEDARRIUS -
18:34 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
18:34 SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB
TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN 18:21
18:21 STEAL by TRYON,JACOB
18:17 SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
18:17 SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB
18:17 SUB IN by RICHEY,QUINN
18:17 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN

18:14 50-48 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KAIFES,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 17:48
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,TY --
GOOD DUNK by BREWER,TY(in the paint) 17:39 52-48 V4

17:21 52-51 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
-- ASSIST by DYE,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SLOAN,DAVID(in the paint) 17:01 54-51 V3
16:44 MISS LAYUP by KAIFES,COOPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN =
MISS LAYUP by SLOAN,DAVID(in the paint) 16:27
= REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
16:19 MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
= REBOUND OFF by KAIFES,COOPER
16:00 MISS 3PTR by DYE,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by BREWER, TY =
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS(in the paint) 15:47
15:45 FOUL by DYE,LOGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
15:45 SUB OUT by GLOVER,QUES
15:45 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADEN
15:45 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN

15:45 SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY



SUB OUT by SLOAN,DAVID

SUB OUT by BREWER,TY

SUB IN by YASSER,MOHAB

SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

FOUL by YASSER,MOHAB

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WEBER,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by KING,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
ASSIST by BREWER,LEDARRIUS

FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
TURNOVER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB IN by BREWER,TY

MISS 3PTR by KING,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by YASSER,MOHAB
MISS LAYUP by YASSER,MOHAB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN
SUB IN by SLOAN,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by SLOAN,DAVID
TURNOVER by SLOAN,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by YASSER,MOHAB(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by YASSER,MOHAB

REBOUND OFF by YASSER,MOHAB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45 55-51
15:45 56-51
15:45
15:45

15:38
15:19
15:18
15:18
15:04

14:55

14:35

14:24 59-51

14:08
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
13:54
13:48 59-53
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:24 59-55
13:00

12:55

12:36 59-58
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:17
11:59
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:52

11:52
11:51
11:39
11:39
11:22 59-60

V 4
V5

V 8

V 6

V 4

Vi

H1

SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON
SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
REBOUND OFF by CARDET,WESLEY

SUB OUT by KAIFES,COOPER
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by RILLIE,JARON

REBOUND DEF by TRYON,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRYON,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by TRYON,JACOB

SUB OUT by RICHEY,QUINN

SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB

SUB IN by GLOVER,QUES

SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JADEN
ASSIST by RILLIE,JARON

FOUL by GLOVER,QUES

SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON

SUB IN by KAIFES,COOPER

SUB OUT by GLOVER,QUES
SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON

BLOCK by DYE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON

SUB IN by GLOVER,QUES

GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES



SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE 11:05

SUB IN by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 11:05
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,TY 10:46 62-60 V2
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID -

10:32 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 10:08 65-62 V3
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID =

10:02 TURNOVER by CARDET,WESLEY
STEAL by BREWER,TY 10:02

09:57 FOUL by CARDET,WESLEY
GOOD FT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 09:57 66-62 V4
GOOD FT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 09:57 67-62 V5
FOUL by SLOAN,DAVID 09:36

09:29 67-64 V3 GOOD DUNK by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLOVER,QUES
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,LOGAN
08:58 67-66 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TY 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,QUES
08:36 MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by SLOAN,DAVID(in the paint) 08:25 69-66 V 3
FOUL by YASSER,MOHAB 08:03
08:03 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JADEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:03 69-67 V2 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JADEN

08:03 SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
08:03 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
08:03 SUB OUT by KAIFES,COOPER
08:03 SUB IN by RILLIE,JARON
08:03 SUB IN by RICHEY,QUINN
08:03 SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB
SUB OUT by YASSER,MOHAB 08:03
SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE 08:03
SUB IN by KING,JORDAN 08:03
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN 08:03
08:03 69-68 V1 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,QUES
07:29 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
07:20 MISS 3PTR by RICHEY,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,DAVID --
07:18 FOUL by RILLIE,JARON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18
07:18 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADEN
07:18 SUB OUT by RILLIE,JARON
07:18 SUB OUT by TRYON,JACOB
07:18 SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
07:18 SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN
07:18 SUB IN by KAIFES,COOPER
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JORDAN 07:04 72-68 V 4

ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID --
06:45 72-71 V1 GOOD 3PTR by RICHEY,QUINN
-- ASSIST by CARDET,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint) 06:24 74-71 V3
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID -
06:12 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREWER, TY -
MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,DAVID 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,QUINN



FOUL by KING,JORDAN 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by RICHEY,QUINN
05:53 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADEN
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 05:53
SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE 05:53
05:46 74-73 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,LOGAN(in the paint)
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 05:22 76-73 V3

ASSIST by BREWER,LEDARRIUS --
04:58 76-75 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KAIFES,COOPER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE 04:50
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN 04:50
TURNOVER by KING,JORDAN 04:49
04:31 MISS LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,DAVID --
GOOD DUNK by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:24 78-75 V 3
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID --
04:00 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,QUES
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JADEN
03:48 78-77 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,QUES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 03:30 81-77 V4
ASSIST by SLOAN,DAVID --
03:07 MISS 3PTR by CARDET,WESLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDET,WESLEY
03:02 81-79 V2 GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN 02:53
SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE 02:53
TURNOVER by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 02:33
02:33 STEAL by KAIFES,COOPER
02:20 MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:17 TURNOVER by KAIFES,COOPER
TURNOVER by SLOAN,DAVID 02:02
02:02 STEAL by CAMPBELL,JADEN
01:58 TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JADEN
STEAL by SLOAN,DAVID 01:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
01:34 FOUL by DYE,LOGAN
GOOD FT by SLOAN,DAVID 01:34 82-79 V3
GOOD FT by SLOAN,DAVID 01:34 83-79 V4
SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE 01:34
SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE 01:34
01:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:09 FOUL by GLOVER,QUES
01:09 TURNOVER by GLOVER,QUES
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE 01:09
SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE 01:09
MISS LAYUP by SLOAN,DAVID(in the paint) 00:53
REBOUND OFF by WEBER,CHARLIE =
GOOD DUNK by WEBER,CHARLIE(in the paint) 00:51 85-79 V6

00:51 85-81 V4 GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,QUES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DYE,LOGAN

FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS 00:51

00:51 85-82 V3 GOOD FT by GLOVER,QUES(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SLOAN,DAVID 00:34

00:34 STEAL by GLOVER,QUES

00:29 85-84 V1 GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DYE,LOGAN

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:29 SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN



SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN
GOOD FT by KING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,VONNIE
SUB IN by WEBER,CHARLIE
FOUL by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB OUT by KING,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BREWER,LEDARRIUS
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB IN by PATTERSON,VONNIE

REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by WEBER,CHARLIE
SUB IN by KING,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SLOAN,DAVID(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SLOAN,DAVID(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

86-84
87-84

87-85

88-85

V2
V3

V2

V3

SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
FOUL by KAIFES,COOPER
SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by DYE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by DYE,LOGAN
SUB IN by TRYON,JACOB

GOOD FT by GLOVER,QUES
MISS FT by GLOVER,QUES

FOUL by KAIFES,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by CARDET,WESLEY
MISS 3PTR by KAIFES,COOPER



